BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 461-630-1 00
Issue 12, J.une 1983
STATION EQUIPMENT
JACKS, PLUGS, AND ADAPTERS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND SERVICE
CONTENTS PAGE

proof male or female jacks (Fig. 14, 15, and 16)
TABLE C
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE-PLUGS
TYPE PLUG
COl. OR 423A
478A 4788
504A 505A
(NOTE) (MD) (MD)
Black -03 •
Light Olive Gray -49 * *
Ivory -50 • • * •
Green -51
Red -53
Brown -54
Yellow -56
White -58 •
Rose Pink -59
Light Beige -60
Light Gray -61
Aqua Blue -62
Turquoise -64
Note: This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any
color as it is made from scrap plastic.
* Manufacture discontinued.
i
TABLED
CONNECTIONS TO 4-PIN JACKS
INSIDE WIRE 4-Pitl JACK
(G) Tip G
(R) Ring R
(Y) Ground and/or Transformer y
(B) Transformer B
TABLE E
CONNECTIONS TO 8- AND 12-PIN JACKS
D AND E
NO. TERMINALS
INSIDE WIRE INSIDE 8 1
QUAD WIRING
CABLE TERMINAL
DESIGNATIONS
Red BL-W R 1
First
Green W-BL G 2
Yellow 0-W y 3
Black W-0 BK 4
Red G-W w 5
Second
Green W-G R-R 6
Yellow BR-W Y-Y 7
Black W-BR BK-BK 8
Red S-W 9
Third
Green W-S 10
Yellow BL-R 11
Black R-BL 12
are mounted in the B outlet box using the four
mounting screws and cover gasket provided. Three
screw terminals stamped T, R, and GR are provided
for connections. A cord grip assembly and conduit
adapter are provided with the B outlet box for use
with service wire or plastic conduit. Mount as follows:
(a) Mount the B weatherproof female jack and B
outlet box close to the protector on the post at
the utility pad and provide a ringer simulator if
required. Wire tip and ring of jack to tip and ring
terminals of protector. Connect a 12-gauge ground
wire from ground terminal of protector to center
ground terminal jack. (See Note in paragraph
4.06.)
ISS 12, SECTION 461-630-1 00
(b) The B mounting bracket is used to mount the
B weatherproof male jack and B outlet box on
the recreational vehicle using the mounting holes